transferred to and amongst the Promoters/ Promoter group or to a new promoter or persons in control of the
Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance
with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 1997 as
applicable.

Further, in terms of clause 4.16.1 (a) of the SEBI Guidelines, locked in Equity Shares held by shareholders other
than the Promoters may be transferred to any other person holding shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14
of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period
and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulations, 1997 as applicable.

19

f. In terms of clause 4.15 of the SEBI Guidelines, locked-in securities held by promoters may be pledged only with
banks or Financial Institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or financial institutions, provided
the pledge of shares is one of the terms of sanction of loan.

3. Shareholding pattern of our Company prior and post this Issue

Shareholders’ Category Pre-issue Post-issue

No. of shares % No. of shares %

Promoters

Mr. Raj Kumar Adlakha 16,24,610 7.46 16,24,610 6.30

Mr. Rajan Adlakha 3,67,010 1.69 3,67,010 1.42

Mr. Ranjan Adlakha 8,58,940 3.95 8,58,940 3.33

Uttam Industrial Engineering Ltd. 46,85,543 21.52 46,85,543 18.18

Uttam Sucrotech Ltd. 35,13,223 16.14 35,13,223 13.63

Lipi Boilers Ltd. 44,77,734 20.57 44,77,734 17.38

Sub-total (A) 1,55,27,060 71.33 1,55,27,060 60.25

Promoter Group

New Castle Finance & Leasing P. Ltd. 22,62,650 10.40 22,62,650 8.78

Shomna Adlakha 8,70,410 4.00 8,70,410 3.38

G. M. Colonisers Pvt. Ltd. 8,13,650 3.74 8,13,650 3.16

Uttam Chand Adlakha 6,33,610 2.91 6,33,610 2.46

Ranjana Chopra 3,73,300 1.71 3,73,300 1.44

Balram Adlakha 1,93,100 0.90 1,93,100 0.74

Jai Adlakha-Guardian Raj Kumar Adlakha 1,66,500 0.76 1,66,500 0.65

Bharat Adlakha-Guardian Rajan Adlakha 1,66,500 0.76 1,66,500 0.65

Saieesha Adlakha-Guardian Rajan Adlakha 1,66,500 0.76 1,66,500 0.65

Rajni Babbar 1,39,910 0.64 1,39,910 0.54

Kumari Shanta 60,000 0.28 60,000 0.23
R. K. & Sons HUF 53,300 0.24 53,300 0.21
Shubham Sugars Ltd. 28,000 0.13 28,000 0.11
Sonia Adlakha 10 - 10 -
Sub-total (B) 59,27,440 27.23 59,27,440 23.00
Total Promoter and Promoter Group
C = (A) + (B) 2,14,54,500 98.56 2,14,54,500 83.25
Others (D) 3,14,500 1.44 3,14,500 1.22
Public Issue (E) - - 40,00,000 15.53

Grand Total F = (C) + (D) + (E) 2,17,69,000 100.00 2,57,69,000 100.00

UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

20

4. Particulars of top ten shareholders as on the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus with ROC are as follows:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of shares

1. Uttam Industrial Engg. Ltd. 46,85,543
2. Lipi Boilers Ltd. 44,77,734
3. Uttam Sucrotech Ltd. 35,13,223
4. New Castle Finance & Leasing Pvt. Ltd. 22,62,650
5. Raj Kumar Adlakha 16,24,610
6. Shomna Adlakha 8,70,410
7. Ranjan Adlakha 8,58,940
8. G.M. Colonisers Pvt. Ltd. 8,13,650
9. Uttam Chand Adlakha 6,33,610
10. Ranjana Chopra 3,73,300

5. Particulars of top ten shareholders ten days prior to the date of filing this Red Herring Prospectus with ROC are as